

Yakub Mohammad vs. Union of India

Arb. A. No. 6/2026 a/w Arb. A. No. 44/2026

2.4.2026

Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

None for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 and 3-NHAI.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. A.G. for
respondent No.4-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant(s), list after two weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

2.4.2026
(pankaj)