

**Yakub Mohammad vs. Union of India & others
alongwith connected matter**

**Arbitration Appeal Nos. 6/26 &
44/26**

22.04.2026

Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the
appellant(s).

Mr. Harish Sharma, Senior Panel Sharma, for
respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondents No. 2 and 3-NHAI.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.4-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, list after three weeks.

In the meantime, record be requisitioned.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 22, 2026 (Nisha)