

**Yakub Mohammad vs. Union of India & others
along with connected matter**

Arb. Appeal Nos.6 of 2026 and 44 of 2026

03.07.2026 Present: Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Harish Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.4.

List along with Arbitration Appeal No.15 of 2026.

Though, the record of learned District Judge stands received, however, record of learned Arbitrator has not been received by this Court. Registry is directed to requisition the record of learned Arbitrator.

List immediately thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

July 03, 2026
(vt)